900411419 06/29/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900409466

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agile Network LLC		05/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logistyx Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1455 East Putnam Avenue	
City:	Old Greenwich	
State/Country:	untry: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 06870	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4552066	AGILE NETWORK LLC
Registration Number:	3440811	AGILE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4129151	SHIP BETTER. SAVE MONEY.
Serial Number:	86792580	TME
Serial Number:	86792578	TME TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT EXECUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center
Address Line 2: David L. Nocilly

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:David L. NocillySIGNATURE:/david I. nocilly/DATE SIGNED:06/29/2017

TRADEMARK 900411419 REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0315

Total Attachments: 5

source=Resubmission of Assignment from Agile to Logistyx#page1.tif source=Resubmission of Assignment from Agile to Logistyx#page2.tif source=Resubmission of Assignment from Agile to Logistyx#page3.tif source=Resubmission of Assignment from Agile to Logistyx#page4.tif source=Resubmission of Assignment from Agile to Logistyx#page5.tif

CH \$140.00 45

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agile Network LLC		05/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logistyx Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1455 East Putnam Avenue	
City:	Old Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06870	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4552066	AGILE NETWORK LLC
Registration Number:	3440811	AGILE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4129151	SHIP BETTER. SAVE MONEY.
Serial Number:	86792580	TME
Serial Number:	86792578	TME TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT EXECUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Nocilly
SIGNATURE:	/david I. nocilly/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Assignment Agile to Logistyx#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Agile to Logistyx#page2.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agile Network LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having an address of 732 Crown Industrial Court, Suite A, Chesterfield MO 63005, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the intellectual property assets identified in EXHIBIT A hereto ("the Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Logistyx Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of c/o Kidd & Company, 1455 East Putnam Ave, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any and all divisions and foreign counterparts thereof.

Date:	May 25, 2017	Ву:	2.V.C	
		Title:	CEO	

STATE OF Ollahoma)
COUNTY OF TILSA) ss.:

On the 24 day of May in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Kevin V. Lox personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

TERI WILKERSON Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission # 15002327 My Commission Expires Mar 9, 2019

2894064.1 4/24/2017

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application/Registration No.
AGILE NETWORK LLC	4,552,066
AGILE NETWORK & Design	3,440,811
SHIP BETTER. SAVE MONEY.	4,129,151
TME	86/792,580
TME TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT EXECUTION	86/792,578

2894064.1 4/24/2017

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	е
Agile Network LL	.c			05/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISS	DURI
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA			AND		
Name:	Logistyx Te	chno	logies, LLC			
Street Address:	1455 East	Putna	am Avenue			
City:	Old Greenv	vich				
State/Country:	CONNECT	ICUT			MARK WAS A STORA Market And Advantage	
Postal Code:	06870	L :1:/	0011:-	OTIOLIT		
Entity Type:	Limited Lia	bility	Company: CONNE	CTICUT		
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Tot	al: 5			None of the second seco	Accessed to the Accessed
Property Type	e Num	ber		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	45520	66	AGILE NETWORI	< LLC	The second of the second secon	
Registration Number:	34408	11	AGILE NETWORI	<		
Registration Number:	41291	51	SHIP BETTER. S.	AVE MONEY.	The second secon	
Serial Number:	86792	580	TME			
Serial Number:	86792	578	TME TRANSPOR EXECUTION	TATION MANA	GEMENT	
CORRESPONDE Email: Correspondence wi sent using a fax nu Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to t mber, if provi	the e-i ded; i	bskpto@bsk.com mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful Bond, Schoeneck & Ki One Lincoln Center Syracuse, NEW YORI	ng, PLLC	ul, it will be US Mail.	
NAME OF SUBM	ITTER:		David L. Nocilly			
Signature:			/david I. nocilly/			
Date:			06/13/2017			
Total Attachmentsource=IP Assign source=IP Assign source=State of C source=State of C	ment Agile (ment Agile (elaware An	to Lo	gistyx#page2.tif ment#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMAT ETAS ID: Receipt Date:	TM ²	13106 13/201				

Return to ETAS home page

RECORDED: 06/13/2017

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT